

2024 / 44 / fb

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Monaco to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Department for Economic and Social Affairs of the United Nations, and, in response to its note verbal referenced DESA-24/00002, dated 2 January 2024, has the honor to submit the enclosed written contributions from the Government of the Principality of Monaco and from "Peace and Sport – *l'Organisation pour la paix par le sport*", an organisation based in Monaco, for the preparation of the Secretary-General's report on sport as an enabler of sustainable development, based on the provided table template.

The Permanent Mission of the Principality of Monaco to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Department for Economic and Social Affairs of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.



New York, 26 February 2024

Attachments

Department for Economic and Social Affairs United Nations